BENCE PENDERY 01-1101

RESOLUTION	2009	- 04	

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING PETITION TO ESTABLISH PRIMARY AND SECONDARY WYOMNG AMBIENT AIR QUALITY STANDARDS FOR OZONE THAT ARE STRICTER THAN THE NATIONAL AMBIENT AIR QUALITY STANDARDS.

WHEREAS, the Town of Pinedale has been requested to give its support to a certain Petition to Establish Primary and Secondary Wyoming Ambient Air Quality Standards for Ozone that are Stricter than the National Ambient Air Quality Standards which is to be filed with the Wyoming Environmental Quality Council with Elaine Crumpley, Mary Lynn Worl, Tina Rock, Citizens United for Responsible Energy Development and the Upper Green River Valley Coalition as Petitioners; and,

WHEREAS, the Town of Pinedale has examined said Petition and finds that the relief requested therein is in the best interest of the residents of the Town of Pinedale;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF PINEDALE, that the Town of Pinedale hereby approves and supports that certain Petition to Establish Primary and Secondary Wyoming Ambient Air Quality Standards for Ozone that are Stricter than the National Ambient Air Quality Standards to be filed with the Wyoming Environmental Quality Council by the Petitioners set out above.

	PASSED, APPROVED	AND	ADOPTED	THIS _	_13th	DAY	OF
April,	2009.						
. 70,				J. J. R			
ATTEST:			Stephen	Smith, M	Iayor		

Patty Racich, Clerk